

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0037 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:3/29/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/17/2023Final action:4/17/2023

Title: Resolution Authorizing a Lease Agreement for the Second Floor in the Winston Mutual Building for the

Police Department's Community Resources Unit. (East Ward)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CARF - Lease Extension-Police Community Resources Unit at Winston Mutual, 2. RES - Lease

Extension-Police Community Resources Unit at Winston Mutual, 3. MAP - Lease Extension-Police

Community Resources Unit at Winston Mutual.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| 4/17/2023 | 1 | City Council | Approved | |
| 4/11/2023 | 1 | Finance Committee | Committee Recommends Approv | al |
| 4/10/2023 | 1 | Public Safety Committee | Committee Recommends Approv | al |